and/or of goods and/or studies and/or research and/or services in general for any national, EU or 

international public or private entity; submit applications for participation as from the pre-qualification 

stage; submit bids up to an amount of Euro25,000,000.00 (twenty-five million) for each individual 

transaction - in cases of urgency, the decision concerning amounts exceeding Euro25,000,000.00 

(twenty-five million) will be taken in association with the Group CEO, informing the Board of Directors 

accordingly at its next meeting; in the case of awarding, sign the relevant documents, contracts and 

commitments, including the issue of guarantees and/or the establishment of guarantee deposits, with

[...]

and/or of goods and/or studies and/or research and/or services in general for any national, EU or 

international public or private entity; submit applications for participation as from the pre-qualification 

stage; submit bids up to an amount of Euro25,000,000.00 (twenty-five million) for each individual 

transaction - in cases of urgency, the decision concerning amounts exceeding Euro25,000,000.00 

(twenty-five million) will be taken in association with the Group CEO, informing the Board of Directors 

accordingly at its next meeting; in the case of awarding, sign the relevant documents, contracts and 

commitments, including the issue of guarantees and/or the establishment of guarantee deposits, with